

CITY OF NORTH RIDGEVILLE

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION



Michael Crevda, Chairman Tina Wieber, Recording Secretary North Ridgeville City Hall 7307 Avon Belden Road North Ridgeville, Ohio 44039 440.353.0513

Sam Spann, Secretary Donald Schiffbauer, Co-Chairman

AGENDA REGULAR MEETING MONDAY, OCTOBER 25, at 5:00 PM

Civil Service Commission meetings are held in Council Chambers located at 7307 Avon Belden Road, North Ridgeville, Ohio 44039. You may also view this meeting live on our YouTube channel at:

www.youtube.com/channel/UCThTaGFRof_AOvxSYAzMNYg

CALL TO ORDER:

ROLL CALL:

MINUTES: Meeting minutes of Tuesday, September 27, 2021

Action by Civil Service

REPORTS:

UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

NEW BUSINESS:

An Amendment to Rule VI, Sec. 2, regarding paramedic certification at the time of appointment.

Firefighter/Paramedic Class C Entrance Examination

Review agencies and cost Action by Civil Service

Review calendar and decide on a date

Action by Civil Service

ADJOURNMENT:

➤ The next Civil Service Commission regular meeting is scheduled for 5:00 PM on Monday, November 22, 2021.